

Fakulta rybářstvíJihočeská univerzitaa ochrany vodv Českých BudějovicíchFaculty of FisheriesUniversity of South Bohemiaand Protectionin České Budějoviceof WatersCzech Republic

Ref. No. JU/09/00904/24

Vodňany, 1st April 2024

Measure of the Dean No. 7/2024 on the number of Vice-Deans at the Faculty of Fisheries and Protection of Waters of the University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice (FFPW USB) and their scope

Pursuant to the provision of the Section 28 par. 5 of the Act No. 111/1998 Coll., On Universities, as amended and the provision of the Article 10 of the Statute of the FFPW USB and Article 9 of the Organizational Rules of the FFPW USB and after the discussion in the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB on 27th March 2024, I appoint the following Vice-Deans with the effect from 1st April 2024:

Vice-Dean for study affairs, Vice-Dean for science and research, Vice-Dean for internationals relations, Vice-Dean for open science.

In the absence of the Dean, he is represented in full by the Vice-Dean for study affairs.

This measure cancels the Measure of the dean No. 1/2017 dates 15th December 2017.

This Measure of the Dean comes into effect on 1st April 2024.

prof. Dipl.-Ing. Tomáš Policar, Ph.D. Dean of the FFPW USB

www.frov.jcu.cz